** WARNING: DO NOT USE 0-10V Electronic Relay Systems like Acuity
nPP16 EFP or Creston GLXP-DIMFLV8-LP units with Lum-Tech DoB
fixtures. If you want to use a 0-10V Electronic Relay System, order the
optional DONGLE-ISO1.0 which will prevent damage to the fixtures.
8” Commercial LED
120~277VAC LED 8”, Non-IC, Commercial
LED Down Light with New Construction Frame
Input Voltage

Locations.
8” Commercial LED
Options Ordering Information
Model
-Watts
 -15 = 15W
-20 = 20W
-30 = 30W
-40 = 40W
Reflector Finish*
HC = Haze Clear (Standard)
Color Temp.**
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
-8 = 80
-CRI
Options
Trim Ring
WH = White (Standard White Plastic)
DONGLE-ISO1.0 = For use with 0-10V Electronic
   Relay Dimming Systems. Use 1
   Dongl for each fixture dimmed.
• Dongle• Dongle
1-1/4”
(31.8mm)
3/4”
(19.6mm)
3/8”
(10.4mm)
0-10V Fixture Input ( - )
Dimmer Output ( + )
0-10V Isolation Dongle Wiring Diagram
for Electronic 0-10V Relay Systems
0-10V Fixture Input ( + )
Dimmer Output ( -)
Lum-Tech DoB LED
Fixture
 0-10V Dongle Output to Light
0-10V Input from Dimmer
0-10V Electronic
Dimming Systems
* Wire per Dimmer
Instructions
0-10V Isolation Dongle
= 120~277VAC DoB LED 8”, Non-IC
   Down Light with New Construction Frame
 EM = Emergency battery backup
VSFK8NC